STOP LIST FOR BUS #1033

06/01/2021

Days: MTWUF
TO BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL 6/2- DRIVER NAME: BYRON MERRITT
6/11)
RunlD:011.801

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StoplD
AM IN 06:31 AM @CP.03
MARKHAM WAY & TORONTO CIR 07:07 AM 011.D9K
MARKHAM WAY & VAUGHAN DR 07:08 AM 011.D34
PLANTATION PKWY & SOUTHERN GOLF CT 07:14 AM 011.D05
OLMSTEAD DR & OLMSTEAD CT 07:16 AM 011.D33
DOUBLE LAKE XING & SPRING LAKE WAY 07:20 AM 011.D38
POWNAL LN & RANGELEY MEADOWS CT 07:33 AM 011.D9L
DUNAND BLVD & HONDAL CT 07:37 AM 011.D35
CENTERRA DR & KALLISPEL CT 07:45 AM 011.D37
CENTERRA DR, 30228 & VALLEY DR, 30228 07:46 AM 012.D1P
MAGNOLIA WAY, 30228 & NEW HOPE RD, 30228 07:50 AM 012.D25
GENOVA TERR & ENGLAND TERR 07:55 AM 011.D03
SOUTHWOOD DR & SOUTHWOOD DR 07:59 AM 011.D910
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:23 AM 011.000
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:30 AM 012.000
AM OUT 08:43 AM @CP.03



STOP LIST FOR BUS #1027

TO BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL 6/2-

Days: MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: JENNIFER ROCK

06/01/2021

6/11)

RunlID:011.802

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

AM IN 06:11 AM @CP.03
BIG SKY DR & STATION DR 06:42 AM 011.D31
SUGARLEAF TRL & VINEA LN 06:46 AM 011.D9J
LOVEJOY CROSSING BLVD & LOVEJOY CROSSING TRL 06:50 AM 011.D78
905 LAKESIDE VILLA DR @ LAKESIDE VILLA APTS 06:55 AM 011.D76
BRUCE DR & KADES TRL 06:56 AM 011.D02
GROVE WAY & SOUTH GROVE DR 06:58 AM 011.D77
PEBBLE RIDGE DR & PEBBLE RIDGE LN 07:03 AM 012.D0B
MISTY MEADOWS LN & MISTY MEADOWS CRSG 07:09 AM 011.D75
BONITA CIR & TOBANO TRL 07:14 AM 012.D05
IRON GATE LN & TERANCE AVE 07:15 AM 011.D74
DUNIVIN DR & IRON GATE BLVD 07:17 AM 011.D79
WRENS DR & WINSLOW DR 07:19 AM 012.D04
CARRIAGE LN & TARA POINTE DR 07:20 AM 012.D03
EAGLE DR & FLICKER RD 07:22 AM 011.D04
FREEMAN RD & ALLMAN DR 07:26 AM 011.D32
CHASON WOODS CT & COKER WAY 07:34 AM 011.D71
BROWN RD & MILLSTONE DR 07:37 AM 012.D1E
POSTON RD & LEEWARD LN 07:40 AM 011.D70
BRIAR RIDGE LN, 30238 & WINDING WAY LN 07:43 AM 011.D80
WASHINGTON CIR, 30238 & UTAH DR, 30238 07:46 AM 012.D24
CAROLINA DR & WASHINGTON CIR 07:46 AM 011.D39
BYROM PKWY, 30236 & BYROM RD, 30236 07:51 AM 012.D23
GREENFIELD LN & BASSWOOD WAY 07:56 AM 012.D0K
FLOYD RD & RHONDA DR 08:03 AM 011.D9H
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:23 AM 011.000
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:30 AM 012.000
AM OUT - BUS SHOP 08:53 AM @CP.03



06/01/2021

STOP LIST FOR BUS #1034

Days:

TO BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL 6/2-
6/11)

MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: TUNISHA JOLLY

RunlID:011.803
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

AM IN 06:08 AM @CP.07
PATRICIA DR & ELAINE DR 06:36 AM 011.D52
1885 HARPER DR 06:39 AM 012.DOF
TRAMMELL RD & MORROWOOD TOWNHOMES ACC 06:40 AM 011.D53
OXFORD DR & TWILIGHT TRL 06:43 AM 011.D92
BRYANT BLVD & PARADISE LAKE AVE 06:48 AM 012.D13
BETHUNE CIR & OAK AVE 06:50 AM 011.D21
BLACKBERRY ROW & OLD REX MORROW RD 06:55 AM 011.D91
CALIENTE LN & CHIPPEWA DR 06:58 AM 011.D64
REX RIDGE PKWY & REX RIDGE XING 07:00 AM 011.D01
JONESBORO ST & COLLEGE ST 07:07 AM 012.D00
KATHERINE VILLAGE DR & LADY HEATHER WAY 07:09 AM 012.D12
ARMINTO DR & PLATTE DR 07:13 AM 011.D89
REX RD & REX MILL TERR 07:16 AM 012.D16
AMBERLY RD & HILLTOP LN 07:20 AM 012.D0OU
REX RD & RUBY WALK 07:23 AM 011.D90
3987 ELIZABETH TERR 07:25 AM 011.D98
BAILEY DR & JACKSON LN 07:28 AM 012.DOT
JACKSON LN & STAGECOACH RD 07:29 AM 011.D8A
GLEN MOOR RD & MOSS TRCE 07:32 AM 011.D97
MITCHELLS RIDGE DR & MEADOVISTA DR 07:36 AM 011.D88
ANVILBLOCK RD & MITCHELLS MEADOW LN 07:38 AM 012.D0Y
NORTHWIND DR & NORTHRIDGE TRL 07:43 AM 012.D0X
GRANT RD & BROOKGATE DR 07:50 AM 012.D0S
CONLEY RD & LEXINGTON SQUARE ACC 07:54 AM 011.D57
SCOTT DR & VINCENT DR 07:58 AM 011.D56
3779 GRANT RD 08:06 AM 011.D19
ALMACH AVE & ROCK CUT PL 08:12 AM 012.DOE
RYAN RD & ROBERTSON RD 08:15 AM 011.D87
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:23 AM 012.000
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:30 AM 011.000
AM OUT 08:41 AM @CP.07



STOP LIST FOR BUS #1026
Days: MTWUF

TO BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL 6/2-

DRIVER NAME: BRENDA GRIGGS

06/01/2021

6/11)
RunlID:011.804
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID
AM IN 06:13 AM @CP.03
FIELDGREEN DR & WHALEYS LAKE LN 06:38 AM 012.D0
TWIN OAKS CT & WHALEYS LAKE DR 06:39 AM 012.D19
TYLER RDGE & TYLER TERR 06:42 AM 011.D36
MARSH GLEN DR & WILLOW SPRINGS DR 06:48 AM 011.D30
RIVER VALLEY DR, 30238 & RIVER MIST PL, 30238 06:56 AM 012.01Q
CARTER RD, 30238 & CHAPMAN ST, 30238 06:59 AM 012.D1
772 POINTE SOUTH PKWY 07:04 AM 011.D40
WESLEY PL, 30238 & WESLEY PARK DR, 30238 07:07 AM 012.D1Z
FAIRWAY POINTE DR & FAIRWAY POINTE DR 07:14 AM 012.D09
CLUBHOUSE DR & DORSEY RD 07:17 AM 011.D43
DORSEY RD, 30274 & MARISSA COVE, 30274 07:17 AM 012.D1R
145 S MCDONOUGH ST 07:26 AM 011.D18
COLLINS DR & HEARTHSTONE WAY 07:31 AM 011.D17
HILLVIEW AVE & SALINA DR 07:34 AM 011.D44
DANVER CT & KENNINGTON LN 07:38 AM 011.D15
AMBER LEAF CT & AUTUMN WOODS DR 07:40 AM 011.D72
TUPELO TRL & LULLWATER CIR 07:43 AM 011.D45
WALT STEPHENS RD & RICHMOND LN 07:48 AM 011.D73
KIDD RD & BOGOTA WAY 07:52 AM 012.D0D
COVENTRY WAY & HARTFORD CT 07:55 AM 011.D9B
COVENTRY WAY & CAMBRIDGE CT 07:55 AM 011.D9A
7647 MOUNT ZION BLVD 07:58 AM 011.D96
BATTLECREEK RD & MAYFAIR CIR 08:03 AM 011.D12
SPRING LAKE CT & SPRING LAKE DR 08:09 AM 011.D11
EUBANKS DR & HELEN ST 08:19 AM 011.D26
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:23 AM 011.000
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:30 AM 012.000
AM OUT 08:43 AM @CP.03



06/01/2021

STOP LIST FOR BUS #1029

Days: MTWUF
TO BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL 6/2- DRIVER NAME: DATONYA CREARY
6/11)
RunID:011.805

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID
AM IN 06:24 AM @CP.03
HIGHWAY 138 SE & DAVIDSON PKWY N 06:55 AM 011.D10
CAMERON LANDING DR & CAMERON LANDING DR 06:57 AM 012.D08
3196 MOUNT ZION RD 06:59 AM 012.D0Q
CIBONEY DR & MORANT DR 07:06 AM 011.D66
ROLLING VIEW DR & HIGH POINT DR 07:09 AM 011.D9C
RUNNYMEDE DR & RUNNYMEDE CT 07:13 AM 011.D46
AMHERST CT & MEAD CT 07:14 AM 011.D23
FIELDER RD & SEDONA DR 07:20 AM 011.D47
BABBLING BROOK DR & BROOK HOLLOW DR 07:27 AM 012.DOP
MOSSWOOD LN & OAKWOOD CIR 07:33 AM 011.D54
BISCAYNE BLVD & BRISTOL OVERLOOK 07:41 AM 011.D55
RECTOR DR & SUNSET HILL BLVD 07:44 AM 011.D99
ELLENWOOD DR & ROCK RIDGE DR 07:48 AM 012.DOR
CROOKED CREEK DR & CROOKED CREEK CT 07:49 AM 012.D1D
CROOKED CREEK DR & ELLENWOOD DR 07:50 AM 011.D28
BOBOLINK CT & MENLO PARK DR 07:53 AM 012.D110
KNOLLWOOD DR & LOWELL DR 08:00 AM 011.D65
MOUNT ZION BLVD & SANDLEWOOD DR 08:06 AM 012.DOV
MOUNT ZION BLVD & STRATFORD LN 08:06 AM 012.DON
HARBIN TERRACE DR & PINEDALE CT 08:11 AM 012.D1B
1441 MORROW RD 08:17 AM 011.D22
WOODSTONE TRCE & BANK ACC 08:18 AM 011.D93
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:23 AM 011.000
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:30 AM 012.000

AM OUT

08:43 AM @CP.03



STOP LIST
Days:

TO BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL 6/2-
6/11)

06/01/2021

FOR BUS #225
MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: CINDY COPELAND

RunID:011.806
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 07:27 AM @CP.07
HYNDS SPRINGS RD & WYNFIELD DR 07:38 AM 011.D67
DIXON RD & PARKWOOD PL 07:39 AM 011.D29
CARLSEN DR & JEB STUART DR 07:42 AM 011.D81
JEB STUART DR & UTOY CT 07:43 AM 012.D1H
MATTHEW LN & SUSAN LN 07:49 AM 011.D42
EUSTON CT & REGENT ST 07:53 AM 011.D41
MOUNTAIN PASS & SANDPIPER LN 07:56 AM 011.D9G
PARK RIDGE DR, 30274 & PARK RIDGE CIR, 30274 07:59 AM 012.D1T
GLENWOODS DR & GLENWOODS TERR 08:00 AM 011.D82
GLENWOODS DR, 30274 & GLENWOODS TERR, 30274 08:01 AM 012.D1U
HOLLOWBROOK DR & TAYLOR RD 08:02 AM 011.D16
ANSLEY DR & REDLAND DR 08:06 AM 011.D69
STERLING CT & WEBB RD 08:11 AM 011.D68
BRIDLEWOOD WAY & HORSESHOE BEND 08:19 AM 011.D84
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:33 AM 011.000
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:40 AM 012.000

AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX

08:53 AM @CP.07



06/01/2021

STOP LIST FOR BUS #1031
Days: MTWUF

TO BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL 6/2-
6/11)

DRIVER NAME: ERNESTINE BROTHERS-BODDIE

RunID:011.807

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

AM IN 06:13 AM @CP.07
221 UPPER RIVERDALE RD @ MAPLEWOOD POINTE APTS. 06:34 AM 011.D94
OLDENBURG DR & SUNRISE CIR 06:39 AM 012.D06
BLACK TWIG CT, 30274 & ROXBURY DR, 30274 06:41 AM 012.D1L
SHENANDOAH DR & VALLEY HILL RD 06:43 AM 011.D25
APACHE LN & EUNICE DR 06:44 AM 011.D61
EUNICE DR, 30274 & MARY CT, 30274 06:45 AM 012.D1M
EUNICE DR & LU LN 06:45 AM 011.D49
ROXBURY DR & ALEXANDER CT 06:47 AM 011.D24
ROXBURY DR & WESTFIELD DR 06:49 AM 012.D0G
330 ARROWHEAD BLVD 06:55 AM 011.D07
SUMMERCOURT DR @ LIGHT POLE 07:01 AM 011.D27
FIELDING CIR & ASBURY DR 07:06 AM 012.D15
RIVERVIEW PL & RIVERVIEW PL 07:11 AM 011.D13
TAYLOR RD & SUMMIT LN 07:15 AM 011.D14
CHRISTOPHER PL & AMANDA CT 07:18 AM 011.D85
SANDPIPER WAY & WILLIAMSBURG DR 07:21 AM 011.D9F
296 ROY HUIE RD 07:28 AM 011.D59
634 ROY HUIE RD 07:33 AM 012.D1F
STILLWATER DR & LANCE LN 07:35 AM 011.D9E
9203 BENTLEY XING 07:38 AM 012.D21
746 GARDEN WALK BLVD @ APTS 07:43 AM 012.D1N
EAGLES CROSSING CIR & EAGLES FEATHER LN 07:45 AM 012.D17
5758 HIGHWAY 85 07:46 AM 011.D58
461 OLD DIXIE WAY @ REGAL PARK APTS ACCESS CIR 07:54 AM 011.D9D
BRIAN LN, 30297 & LYNNWOOD DR, 30297 07:59 AM 012.D20
CASTLETON WAY, 30297 & CASTLETON LN, 30297 08:00 AM 012.D22
FOXCROFT CT & FOXCROFT DR 08:04 AM 012.D1C
CONE RD, 30297 & NEEDLE DR, 30297 08:09 AM 012.D1Y
CONE RD & NEEDLE DR 08:09 AM 011.D63
5530 OLD DIXIE RD 08:14 AM 011.D51
CYNTHIA LN & PINERIDGE CT 08:16 AM 011.D62
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:20 AM 011.000
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:30 AM 012.000

AM OUT

08:43 AM @CP.07



06/01/2021

STOP LIST FOR BUS #1030

Days: MTWUF

TO BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL 6/2- DRIVER NAME: NATASHA RHODES
6/11)

RunlID:011.808

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

AM IN 06:41 AM @CP.07
HIGHWAY 138 SW & PINE GABLES DR 07:08 AM 011.D83
BAR HARBOR DR & LOCH FOREST WAY 07:11 AM 011.D09
COMMERCE BLVD, 30296 & COMMERCE CT, 30296 07:16 AM 012.D1V
BETHSAIDA RD & CHESWICK DR 07:20 AM 011.D95
BETHSAIDA RD & SCOTT TRL 07:21 AM 011.D48
EVANS DR & BASSWOOD CT 07:21 AM 011.D06
EVANS DR, 30296 & N CUMBERLAND CIR, 30296 07:24 AM 012.D26
LABRADOR LN, 30296 & SETTER DR, 30296 07:28 AM 012.D1J
LEVGARD LN & TENT VALLEY DR 07:36 AM 012.DOH
AUBURN DR & TULANE CT 07:39 AM 011.D08
GRANDE RIVER RD & RIVERS STATION PKWY 07:43 AM 011.D60
CRYSTAL LAKE RD & BROOKSTONE RD 07:47 AM 011.D86
HICKORY BEND RD & PINE GATE DR 07:50 AM 012.D14
GARDEN WALK BLVD & THE ADVANTAGES APTS 07:54 AM 012.D1G
875 GARDEN WALK BLVD @ APTS 07:56 AM 012.D1X
5420 RIVERDALE RD @ APTS 07:59 AM 012.D11
GOVERNORS DR & GOVERNORS DR 08:10 AM 011.D20
507 GEORGIA AVE 08:13 AM 012.D10
BROOKSIDE PL & GILBERT PL 08:18 AM 011.D50
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:23 AM 012.000
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:30 AM 011.000

AM OUT

08:44 AM @CP.07



STOP LIST FOR BUS #1033

FROM BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL

Days: MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: BYRON MERRITT

06/01/2021

6/2-6/11)
RunID:011.901
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID
Deadhead - AM OUT 01:21 PM @CP.03
PM IN 01:21 PM @CP.03
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM 012.000
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:56 PM 011.000
SOUTHWOOD DR & SOUTHWOOD DR 02:21 PM 011.D9IO0
GENOVA TERR & ENGLAND TERR 02:25 PM 011.D03
CENTERRA DR & KALLISPEL CT 02:31 PM 011.D37
DUNAND BLVD & HONDAL CT 02:39 PM 011.D35
POWNAL LN & RANGELEY MEADOWS CT 02:43 PM 011.D9L
DOUBLE LAKE XING & SPRING LAKE WAY 02:56 PM 011.D38
OLMSTEAD DR & OLMSTEAD CT 03:01 PM 011.D33
PLANTATION PKWY & SOUTHERN GOLF CT 03:02 PM 011.D05
MARKHAM WAY & VAUGHAN DR 03:09 PM 011.D34
MARKHAM WAY & TORONTO CIR 03:09 PM 011.D9K
PM OUT 03:29 PM @CP.03



06/01/2021

STOP LIST FOR BUS #1027
Days: MTWUF

FROM BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL DRIVER NAME: JENNIFER ROCK
6/2- 6/11)

RunID:011.902

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - AM OUT - BUS SHOP 01:21 PM @CP.03
PM IN 01:21 PM @CP.03
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM 012.000
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:56 PM 011.000
FLOYD RD & RHONDA DR 02:17 PM 011.D9H
POSTON RD & LEEWARD LN 02:28 PM 011.D70
CHASON WOODS CT & COKER WAY 02:34 PM 011.D71
CAROLINA DR & WASHINGTON CIR 02:35 PM 011.D39
BRIAR RIDGE LN, 30238 & WINDING WAY LN 02:37 PM 011.D80
FREEMAN RD & ALLMAN DR 02:42 PM 011.D32
EAGLE DR & FLICKER RD 02:51 PM 011.D04
DUNIVIN DR & IRON GATE BLVD 02:54 PM 011.D79
IRON GATE LN & TERANCE AVE 02:57 PM 011.D74
MISTY MEADOWS LN & MISTY MEADOWS CRSG 03:03 PM 011.D75
GROVE WAY & SOUTH GROVE DR 03:13 PM 011.D77
BRUCE DR & KADES TRL 03:15 PM 011.D02
905 LAKESIDE VILLA DR @ LAKESIDE VILLA APTS 03:16 PM 011.D76
LOVEJOY CROSSING BLVD & LOVEJOY CROSSING TRL 03:21 PM 011.D78
SUGARLEAF TRL & VINEA LN 03:25 PM 011.D9J
BIG SKY DR & STATION DR 03:29 PM 011.D31

PM OUT 03:44 PM @CP.03



06/01/2021

STOP LIST FOR BUS #1034

Days:

FROM BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL
6/2- 6/11)

MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: TUNISHA JOLLY

RunlID:011.903
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - AM OUT 01:22 PM @CP.07
PM IN 01:22 PM @CP.07
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM 011.000
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:56 PM 012.000
RYAN RD & ROBERTSON RD 02:03 PM 011.D87
3779 GRANT RD 02:08 PM 011.D19
SCOTT DR & VINCENT DR 02:18 PM 011.D56
CONLEY RD & LEXINGTON SQUARE ACC 02:22 PM 011.D57
MITCHELLS RIDGE DR & MEADOVISTA DR 02:33 PM 011.D88
GLEN MOOR RD & MOSS TRCE 02:37 PM 011.D97
JACKSON LN & STAGECOACH RD 02:43 PM 011.D8A
3987 ELIZABETH TERR 02:50 PM 011.D98
REX RD & RUBY WALK 02:54 PM 011.D90
ARMINTO DR & PLATTE DR 02:58 PM 011.D89
REX RIDGE PKWY & REX RIDGE XING 03:05 PM 011.D01
CALIENTE LN & CHIPPEWA DR 03:08 PM 011.D64
BLACKBERRY ROW & OLD REX MORROW RD 03:13 PM 011.D91
BETHUNE CIR & OAK AVE 03:19 PM 011.D21
OXFORD DR & TWILIGHT TRL 03:25 PM 011.D92
TRAMMELL RD & MORROWOOD TOWNHOMES ACC 03:27 PM 011.D53
PATRICIA DR & ELAINE DR 03:32 PM 011.D52

PM OUT

03:44 PM @CP.07



06/01/2021

STOP LIST FOR BUS #1026
Days: MTWUF

FROM BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL DRIVER NAME: BRENDA GRIGGS
6/2- 6/11)

RunID:011.904

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - AM OUT 01:21 PM @CP.03
PM IN 01:21 PM @CP.03
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM 012.000
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:56 PM 011.000
EUBANKS DR & HELEN ST 02:00 PM 011.D26
SPRING LAKE CT & SPRING LAKE DR 02:10 PM 011.D11
BATTLECREEK RD & MAYFAIR CIR 02:15 PM 011.D12
7647 MOUNT ZION BLVD 02:20 PM 011.D96
COVENTRY WAY & CAMBRIDGE CT 02:23 PM 011.D9A
COVENTRY WAY & HARTFORD CT 02:24 PM 011.D9B
WALT STEPHENS RD & RICHMOND LN 02:30 PM 011.D73
TUPELO TRL & LULLWATER CIR 02:34 PM 011.D45
AMBER LEAF CT & AUTUMN WOODS DR 02:36 PM 011.D72
DANVER CT & KENNINGTON LN 02:38 PM 011.D15
HILLVIEW AVE & SALINA DR 02:43 PM 011.D44
COLLINS DR & HEARTHSTONE WAY 02:45 PM 011.D17
145 S MCDONOUGH ST 02:48 PM 011.D18
CLUBHOUSE DR & DORSEY RD 02:59 PM 011.D43
772 POINTE SOUTH PKWY 03:05 PM 011.D40
MARSH GLEN DR & WILLOW SPRINGS DR 03:10 PM 011.D30
TYLER RDGE & TYLER TERR 03:16 PM 011.D36

PM OUT 03:26 PM @CP.03



06/01/2021

STOP LIST FOR BUS #1029
Days: MTWUF

FROM BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL DRIVER NAME: DATONYA CREARY
6/2- 6/11)

RunID:011.905

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - AM OUT 01:21 PM @CP.03
PM IN 01:21 PM @CP.03
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM 012.000
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:56 PM 011.000
WOODSTONE TRCE & BANK ACC 02:01 PM 011.D93
1441 MORROW RD 02:05 PM 011.D22
KNOLLWOOD DR & LOWELL DR 02:13 PM 011.D65
CROOKED CREEK DR & ELLENWOOD DR 02:21 PM 011.D28
RECTOR DR & SUNSET HILL BLVD 02:23 PM 011.D99
BISCAYNE BLVD & BRISTOL OVERLOOK 02:27 PM 011.D55
MOSSWOOD LN & OAKWOOD CIR 02:36 PM 011.D54
FIELDER RD & SEDONA DR 02:44 PM 011.D47
AMHERST CT & MEAD CT 02:47 PM 011.D23
RUNNYMEDE DR & RUNNYMEDE CT 02:48 PM 011.D46
ROLLING VIEW DR & HIGH POINT DR 02:52 PM 011.D9C
CIBONEY DR & MORANT DR 02:55 PM 011.D66
HIGHWAY 138 SE & DAVIDSON PKWY N 03:04 PM 011.D10

PM OUT 03:14 PM @CP.03



FROM BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL

STOP LIST FOR BUS #225
Days: MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: CINDY COPELAND

06/01/2021

6/2-6/11)

RunID:011.906

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - BRENTWOOD RD & STONEHAM CT 01:45 PM 114.D19
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 02:00 PM 012.000
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 02:06 PM 011.000
HYNDS SPRINGS RD & WYNFIELD DR 02:18 PM 011.D67
DIXON RD & PARKWOOD PL 02:19 PM 011.D29
CARLSEN DR & JEB STUART DR 02:23 PM 011.D81
MATTHEW LN & SUSAN LN 02:29 PM 011.D42
EUSTON CT & REGENT ST 02:34 PM 011.D41
MOUNTAIN PASS & SANDPIPER LN 02:37 PM 011.D9G
GLENWOODS DR & GLENWOODS TERR 02:41 PM 011.D82
HOLLOWBROOK DR & TAYLOR RD 02:44 PM 011.D16
ANSLEY DR & REDLAND DR 02:50 PM 011.D69
STERLING CT & WEBB RD 02:55 PM 011.D68
BRIDLEWOOD WAY & HORSESHOE BEND 03:05 PM 011.D84
PM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 03:14 PM @CP.07



STOP LIST FOR BUS #1031

06/01/2021

Days: MTWUF

FROM BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL DRIVER NAME: ERNESTINE BROTHERS-BODDIE
6/2- 6/11)

RunID:011.907

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - AM OUT 01:22 PM @CP.07
PM IN 01:22 PM @CP.07
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM 012.000
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:56 PM 011.000
CYNTHIA LN & PINERIDGE CT 02:00 PM 011.D62
5530 OLD DIXIE RD 02:01 PM 011.D51
CONE RD & NEEDLE DR 02:06 PM 011.D63
461 OLD DIXIE WAY @ REGAL PARK APTS ACCESS CIR 02:11 PM 011.D9D
5758 HIGHWAY 85 02:19 PM 011.D58
STILLWATER DR & LANCE LN 02:24 PM 011.D9E
296 ROY HUIE RD 02:29 PM 011.D59
SANDPIPER WAY & WILLIAMSBURG DR 02:37 PM 011.D9F
CHRISTOPHER PL & AMANDA CT 02:40 PM 011.D85
TAYLOR RD & SUMMIT LN 02:45 PM 011.D14
RIVERVIEW PL & RIVERVIEW PL 02:52 PM 011.D13
SUMMERCOURT DR @ LIGHT POLE 02:59 PM 011.D27
330 ARROWHEAD BLVD 03:06 PM 011.D07
ROXBURY DR & ALEXANDER CT 03:11 PM 011.D24
EUNICEDR & LU LN 03:14 PM 011.D49
APACHE LN & EUNICE DR 03:15 PM 011.D61
SHENANDOAH DR & VALLEY HILL RD 03:19 PM 011.D25
221 UPPER RIVERDALE RD @ MAPLEWOOD POINTE APTS. 03:26 PM 011.D94
PM OUT 03:29 PM @CP.07



STOP LIST FOR BUS #1030

06/01/2021

Days: MTWUF

FROM BABB MS/ FOREST PARK MS ( DSL DRIVER NAME: NATASHA RHODES
6/2- 6/11)

RunID:011.908

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - AM OUT 01:22 PM @CP.07
PM IN 01:22 PM @CP.07
SCHOOL: BABB MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM 011.000
SCHOOL: FOREST PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:56 PM 012.000
BROOKSIDE PL & GILBERT PL 02:01 PM 011.D50
GOVERNORS DR & GOVERNORS DR 02:08 PM 011.D20
CRYSTAL LAKE RD & BROOKSTONE RD 02:21 PM 011.D86
GRANDE RIVER RD & RIVERS STATION PKWY 02:26 PM 011.D60
AUBURN DR & TULANE CT 02:30 PM 011.D08
EVANS DR & BASSWOOD CT 02:37 PM 011.D06
BETHSAIDA RD & SCOTT TRL 02:42 PM 011.D48
BETHSAIDA RD & CHESWICK DR 02:47 PM 011.D95
BAR HARBOR DR & LOCH FOREST WAY 02:55 PM 011.D09
HIGHWAY 138 SW & PINE GABLES DR 03:02 PM 011.D83
PM OUT 03:11 PM @CP.07



